Metal
Oxide
Varistors
RL0603E Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Electriacl Characteristics
Part Number
Max.
Operating
Voltage
Max.
Leakage
Curren
capacitance Trigger Voltage Clamping
  Voltage
Attenuation esd capability3
Cont.Discharge
VDC(V) (uA) @1MHz(Cp) (V) (V)
RL0603E005M005K 5 0.001 0.05 450 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0603E005M015K 5 0.05 0.15 250 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0603E005M250K 5 1 2.5 200 50 - 8KV
RL0603E005M500K 5 1 5 15 25 - 8KV
RL0603E012M005K 12 0.05 0.05 250 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0603E012M015K 12 1 0.15 200 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0603E012M100K 12 1 1 200 50 - 8KV
RL0603E018M015K 18 1 0.15 250 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0603E018M100K 18 1 1 200 50 - 8KV
RL0603E018M300K 18 1 3 125 50 - 8KV
RL0603E024M015K 24 1 0.15 200 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0603E024M250K 24 1 2.5 200 50 - 8KV
Notes:
1.Leakage current at Max.operating Voltage
2.Capacitance is measured with 1Vrms
3.per IEC 61000-4-2,30A@8KV,level 4,clamp measuremtne made 30ns after initiation of pulse,all test IN contact discharge mode.